



2026:TSHC:1778

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**MAIN CASE No: W.A. No. 383 of 2026 and W.P.No.31542 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	23.04.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.A 383 of 2026</u> Mr. Syed Ali, learned counsel appears for the appellants/implead petitioners. Copy of I.A.No.2 of 2025 in W.P.No.31542 of 2025 has been produced by the learned counsel for the appellants by which the implead petition on behalf of the leave applicants/appellants has been refused. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is allowed one week's time to assail the rejection of I.A.No.2 of 2025 in W.P.No.31542 of 2025. List the matters after one week. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM,J KL	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.